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Laurel Park
Donnerstag, 8. Januar 2026
1 18:37 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile

1100 m 1.691 

2 19:11 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1100 m 1.449 

3 19:43 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1100 m 1.335 

4 20:15 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1100 m 1.510 

5 20:47 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1000 m 1.389 

6 21:20 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1000 m 2.053 

7 21:50 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1300 m 1.078 

8 22:20 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1000 m 1.268 

9 22:50 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1000 m 1.078 

10 23:20 Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
1000 m 1.078 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Agua Yil 9
Aguas Arriba 8
Albiorix 7
Algo Fascinante 5
Almerillo 2
Antilhue 8
Astroazurro 9
Bad Bunny 4
Bitter Batido 4
Bombastico 7
Buriana 7
By The Book 5
Carlucci 6
Cederic 4
Charming Star 8
Che Nova 10
Checoman 9
Comisario Woody 1
Como Te Extrano 9
Como Tu Ninguna 8

Como Yo Ninguno 8
Contigo Si Quiero 5
Copayapu 4
Cornelio Escipion 1
Corre Calato 9
Descomplicado 8
Desierto Colorido 1
Divine Colt 7
Don Erwin 2
Don Pachalo 6
El Barrero 7
El Dictador 3
El Tata Pancho 1
El Tatuado 5
Ferrata 2
Flash Streak 8
Fortinatto 1
Frankipaula 9
Fresco 8
Gandhi Report 8

Gano Y Vuelvo 6
Gato Calico 1
Gianni 4
Giocatore 6
Golden Giant 1
Golden Warrior 7
Good Victory 10
Gran Manuel 3
Gran Taita 2
Guailon 3
Happy Go Lucky 10
Hey Nina 8
Huichamilla 7
Irlandesa Dorada 5
Jasper Park 8
Kosanta 1
La Lete 3
La Recaudadora 10
La Septima Luna 1
Lanna 2

Las Castanas 10
Loyalty 10
Magica Luz 10
Magico Secreto 4
Maximo Emperador 5
Mi Barco Velero 9
Mi Tio Kiko 6
Mi Tonita 2
Mirada De Angel 5
Molusco 2
Negro Bueno 3
Olimpic Blue 2
Onkel Bruno 1
Panteu 9
Par De Vidas 2
Perla Invasora 5
Porton De Hierro 4
Princesa Laura 7
Principe De Oro 5
Quimet 5

Sabiqa 3
Sahara Quality 5
Schneller 10
Secret Dubai 10
Sekoti 4
Senor Penquista 2
Sensei De Franklin 2
She Is So Nice 10
Signore Pio 6
Stroke Of Luck 1
Suzzanne 9
Tapito 2
Tataristan 3
Triuquino 7
Tromboncito 1
Tudo Gostoso 1
Ultimo Toque 3
Ultrasonido 4
Un Gran Penquista 5
Van Halen 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alejandro L. Maureira 1,2,3,4,5,6 Ananias Pereda 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10 Anyelo German Soto Garces 1,2,3,4,5,8,9
Carlos Pavez 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10 Cristian Andres Rojas Espino 2,4,7,8,9,10 Cristopher Cordero 1,2,4,5,7,8,9,10
Franco Olivares 1,2,4,5,7,8,9,10 Gustavo Vera 2,3,4,5,6,8,9 Ivan Carcamo 8,9
Jely Brayan Barril Curin 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 Johann Olate 1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10 Jose Manuel Moya Sepulved 1,3,4,7,10
Juan A. Inostroza 1,5,8 Luis Ramon Perez Burgos 1 Nicolas Ignacio Venegas Oss 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,10
Vicente Alexander Mardones 1,2,4,5,7,9,10

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alex S. Cea 1,2,4,5,7,8,9,10 Armando Navarrete Bastias 4,8,10 Carlos Marcelo Cordova Aray 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10
Carlos Miguel Norambuena 3,4,8,10 Eduardo S. Gonzalez 1,2,4,5,6 Ercira J. Alarcon 5,7,8,9 Evaristo Alarcon 1,2,6,10
Francisco Acevedo R. 1,2,3,4,5,7,8 Francisco C. Saavedra 1,2,4,5 Hector Arteaga Ch. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8 Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado 1,3,4
Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez 1,5 Luis G. Soto E. 1,4 Nelson B. Norambuena 7,9,10 Raul O. Vasquez 1,9
Reinaldo B. Bello 4,8,9,10 Victor E. Gallardo 5
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1
18:37

1100 m
1.691 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.691

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.90

Fortinatto
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (War Command - Farreras)

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Los Cuatro H

Juan A. Inostroza

09.12 Chc 6 1400 4,2 Luis Rojas Magico Secreto , Yusuf (CHI), The Lance (C
04.12 Chc 4 1300 12,5 Luis Rojas First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
18.11 Chc 7 1400 4,6 Luis Rojas Contuti , First Raider (CHI), Victory David (C
28.10 Chc 4 1400 2,2 Gerson Pereda Negro Bueno , Victory David (CHI), Bad Bun
21.10 Chc 2 1300 6,1 Gerson Pereda The Lance , Fortinatto (CHI), First Raider (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

59.00

Golden Giant
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Timojin - Miral)

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Vitacare

Alejandro L. Maureira

16.12 Chc 1 1000 6,9 Luis Rojas Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
02.12 Chc 5 1600 10,4 Gustavo Vera First Raider , Gianni (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
25.11 Chc 1 1100 1,9 Alejandro Maureira Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen
11.11 Chc 2 1100 2,5 Ananias Peredes Suricata , Golden Giant (CHI), Fiestera Lind
21.10 Chc 9 1100 2,0 Ananias Peredes Gianni , Fresco (CHI), Suricata (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.20

Comisario Woody
6j. kastanie H [CL] (El Manu - Mulata Buenam

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Herencia Y Pasion

Ananias Pereda

16.12 Chc 9 1000 35,8 Nicolas Venegas El Mentalista , Chacayalino (CHI), Linda La 
25.11 Chc 5 1000 3,1 Luis Rojas El Mentalista , Assadi (CHI), Tudo Gostoso (
30.10 Chc 1 1000 2,4 Luis Rojas Comisario Woody , Vela Azul (CHI), Donde 
02.10 Chc 1 1000 2,6 Johann Olate Comisario Woody , Constantino Romano (C
10.12 Chc 6 1100 4,8 Gustavo Vera Gano Y Vuelvo , Principe De Oro (CHI), Gol

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

55.80

El Tata Pancho
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Palm Springs - Volver A V

Trainer: Francisco C. Saavedra
Besitzer: Mario De La Cruz

Cristopher Cordero

16.12 Chc 5 1100 36,4 Nicolas Venegas Tataristan , Flofli (CHI), Istrionico (CHI)
02.12 Chc 11 1300 56,2 Nicolas Venegas Negro Bueno , Horion (CHI), Witty Girl (CHI)
02.10 Chc 4 1300 12,9 Carlos Pavez Yerko , Negro Bueno (CHI), Horion (CHI)
23.09 Chc 2 1000 17,5 Juan Reyes Tataristan , El Tata Pancho (CHI), Sabiqa (
09.09 Chc 1 1100 30,1 Juan Reyes El Tata Pancho , Negro Bueno (CHI), Guailo

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Cornelio Escipion
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Cupid - Emilia Tercia)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Petanzo

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

09.12 Chc 1 1100 2,3 Jose Moya Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
02.12 Chc 2 1100 7,4 Jose Moya Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
18.11 Chc 3 1100 5,4 Jose Moya Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
04.11 Chc 3 1100 26,6 Juan Reyes Gato Calico , Bitter Batido (CHI), Cornelio E
28.10 Chc 8 1100 9,4 Jely Barril Del Piamonte , Kosanta (CHI), Assadi (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

58.10

Desierto Colorido
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Saraha Spirit - Happy Colo

Trainer: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez
Besitzer: America

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

16.12 Chc 8 1100 24,9 Juan Torres Tataristan , Flofli (CHI), Istrionico (CHI)
09.12 Chc 1 1000 28,5 Juan Torres Desierto Colorido , Greyhound (CHI), Arranc
18.11 Chc 6 1000 25,0 Cristopher Cordero El Dictador , Sahara Quality (CHI), Olimpic 
14.10 Chc 6 1100 5,7 Cristopher Cordero Guailon , El Dictador (CHI), Cristianisimo Re
02.10 Chc 10 1000 4,7 Johann Olate Me Enamore De Ti , Guailon (CHI), El Dicta

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.90

Tromboncito
10j. rotbraun H [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Tromp

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Los De Hualpen

Anyelo German Soto Garce

23.12 Chc 10 1000 8,8 Gerson Pereda Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
09.12 Chc 7 1300 4,0 Soto German Suricata , Desert Win (CHI), Rio Canelo (CH
04.12 Chc 8 1300 26,8 Juan Soto First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
02.12 Chc 5 1100 27,5 N.N. Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
25.11 Chc 3 1000 42,1 Soto German Kirino , Kitsune (CHI), Tromboncito (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

57.20

La Septima Luna
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Nueve 

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Como Lo Queri

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

09.12 Chc 8 1100 5,8 Jely Barril El Regento , Tudo Gostoso (CHI), Corazon 
14.10 Chc 5 1100 12,1 Jely Barril Mi Tio Kiko , El Aereo (CHI), Victory David (
07.10 Chc 8 1000 15,9 Ananias Peredes Mi Tio Kiko , Carlucci (CHI), Holandes Erran
09.09 Chc 1 1000 5,8 Jely Barril La Septima Luna , Bitter Batido (CHI), Algo 
02.09 Chc 6 1100 9,4 Soto German Raider Song , Holandes Errante (CHI), Mi Ti

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.10

Gato Calico
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (Caesarion - Tu Libre)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Belgrano

Franco Olivares

04.12 Chc 3 1300 8,3 Roberto Benavides First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
04.11 Chc 1 1100 2,8 Roberto Benavides Gato Calico , Bitter Batido (CHI), Cornelio E
21.10 Chc 3 1000 3,2 Roberto Benavides Peperoni , Porton De Hierro (CHI), Gato Cal
17.06 Chc 6 1100 9,4 Roberto Benavides Senor De Palabra , Cinema Paradiso (CHI), 
03.06 Chc 8 1300 9,7 Bryan Cordero Huichamilla , Tiro Libre (CHI), Ned Gowan (

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

55.80

Tudo Gostoso
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Frank Conversation - Tu B

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Bubu Y Dudu

Johann Olate

23.12 Chc 9 1100 20,4 Juan Campos Don Pachalo , Linda La Gringa (CHI), Coraz
09.12 Chc 2 1100 34,3 Vicente Mardones El Regento , Tudo Gostoso (CHI), Corazon 
02.12 Chc 5 1100 7,4 Axel Alvarez Suena El Dembow , El Aereo (CHI), El Reg
25.11 Chc 3 1000 13,9 Johann Olate El Mentalista , Assadi (CHI), Tudo Gostoso (
18.11 Chc 1 1000 4,1 Johann Olate Tudo Gostoso , Un Gran Penquista (CHI), F

11
Box: 11
ML: 4,5

58.10

Kosanta
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Exaggerator - Ciel Etoile)

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Los Calugas

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

04.12 Chc 6 1300 10,0 Jely Barril First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
02.12 Chc 6 1100 3,9 Johann Olate Suena El Dembow , El Aereo (CHI), El Reg
18.11 Chc 1 1100 3,2 Johann Olate Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
11.11 Chc 5 1000 3,1 Johann Olate Corazon Penquista , Bitter Batido (CHI), Vel
30.10 Chc 3 1300 5,2 Jose Moya First Raider , The Lance (CHI), Kosanta (CH

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

58.10

Onkel Bruno
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Competitive Edge - Tara F

Trainer: Evaristo Alarcon
Besitzer: Mariangel

Carlos Pavez

23.12 Chc 9 1100 8,3 Juan Torres Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
16.12 Chc 10 1000 43,5 Vicente Mardones El Mentalista , Chacayalino (CHI), Linda La 
04.12 Chc 6 1000 90,2 Cristopher Cordero Me Dejaste Sonando , Don Pachalo (CHI), 
02.12 Chc 4 1100 22,8 Nicolas Venegas Suena El Dembow , El Aereo (CHI), El Reg
25.11 Chc 7 1000 27,9 Vicente Mardones El Mentalista , Assadi (CHI), Tudo Gostoso (
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1
18:37

1100 m
1.691 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.691

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1100 meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 7,0

54.90

Stroke Of Luck
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Honrad

Trainer: Raul O. Vasquez
Besitzer: Hirmita

Vicente Alexander Mardone

23.12 Chc 5 1500 10,4 Nicolas Venegas Snooker , Yusuf (CHI), Big Red (CHI)
04.12 Chc 2 1300 19,7 Nicolas Venegas First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
02.12 Chc 3 1600 15,7 Jose Moya First Raider , Gianni (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
18.11 Chc 6 1400 24,4 Juan Campos Contuti , First Raider (CHI), Victory David (C
07.10 Chc 8 1300 10,8 Jaime Mino Contuti , Master Celebre (ARG), Coffee Bay

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
19:11

1100 m
1.449 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.449

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2.  Maiden, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.90

Lanna
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ya Primo - Luan)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Bureo

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.12 Chc 6 1000 15,9 Cristian Rojas Venetian Dream , La Pecora (CHI), Keny (C
21.11 Chs 11 1000 88,2 Jose Octavio Galaz Estilo Antiguo , Sigan La Musica (CHI), Lug
14.11 Chs 10 1200 30,6 Ronald Fournet Estrella Del Sol , Yokita (CHI), Touching Me
14.09 Chs 13 1000 6,2 Joaquin Herrera Framing , Rapillana (CHI), Gran Prima (CHI)

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

57.20

Almerillo
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Bad Daddy - Annie Russell

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Javiera Andrea

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

57.20

Par De Vidas
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Feliz De La Vida - De La V

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Veni Vidi Vici

Alejandro L. Maureira

16.12 Chc 2 1100 1,9 Alejandro Maureira Arrancate Tata , Par De Vidas (CHI), Senor 
17.11 Chs 9 1000 13,6 Victor Miranda Vitruvius , Vamos A Bailar (CHI), Kilan (CHI)
25.10 Hch 9 1300 33,5 David Sanchez Resistente , Maximus Matias (CHI), Lone R
11.10 Hch 8 1300 27,9 David Sanchez Sinnerman , Macallan (CHI), Bird Ritan (CHI
04.10 Hch 5 1500 68,3 David Sanchez Me Faltan Tres , Almagesto (CHI), Cochepe

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

57.20

Tapito
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Tapitdoro - Sudanesa Ben

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: El Manzano

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

09.12 Chc 11 1000 15,8 Gerson Pereda Desierto Colorido , Greyhound (CHI), Arranc
25.11 Chc 6 1300 16,3 Luis Rojas Witty Girl , Ferrata (CHI), Olimpic Blue (CHI)
24.06 Chc 7 1100 36,9 Alejandro Maureira Gran Manuel , Cristianisimo Red (CHI), La L
17.06 Chc 7 1100 24,2 Bryan Cordero El Felicidad , Cristianisimo Red (CHI), Gran 
20.05 Chc 5 1000 19,2 Seith Alexander Tataristan , Ultimo Toque (CHI), Sekoti (CHI

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

57.20

Sensei De Franklin
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Mecano

Trainer: Francisco C. Saavedra
Besitzer: Saavedra C., Francisco

Gustavo Vera

15.12 Chs 11 1000 29,7 Aros Harvey Adrian Rey Salomon , Conquistado (CHI), Gundog
10.11 Chs 7 1200 21,7 Benjamin Troncoso A Mi Modo , Nyquister (CHI), Te Cache (CHI
07.11 Chs 14 1000 12,3 Rivera Covarrubias Mi Rincon , Olivetto (CHI), Rey Salomon (C
20.10 Chs 6 1300 15,2 Benjamin Troncoso Milenio , Matsuyama (CHI), Garfunkel (CHI)
05.10 Chs 4 1000 17,0 Benjamin Troncoso London Palace , Conquistado (CHI), El Sabl

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

57.20

Don Erwin
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Cassini - Cajon De Naipes

Trainer: Francisco C. Saavedra
Besitzer: Don Hermo

Cristopher Cordero

04.11 Chc 8 1100 97,1 Juan Reyes Istrionico , Venetian Dream (CHI), Cappo Di
30.10 Chc 8 1000 35,5 Carlos Pavez Gran Dreamer , Small Shy (CHI), Cristianisi
14.10 Chc 5 1100 61,0 Juan Reyes Guailon , El Dictador (CHI), Cristianisimo Re
02.10 Chc 9 1000 93,3 Juan Reyes Me Enamore De Ti , Guailon (CHI), El Dicta
23.09 Chc 11 1100 42,0 Juan Reyes Negro Bueno , Daigo (CHI), Claveria (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

54.90

Mi Tonita
4j. kastanie S [CL] (El Manu - Ahu Akivi)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Don Hipolito

Anyelo German Soto Garce

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

57.20

Senor Penquista
4j. braun H [CL] (Flyer - Uppa Baby)

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Carlos Pavez

16.12 Chc 3 1100 11,1 Ananias Peredes Arrancate Tata , Par De Vidas (CHI), Senor 
09.12 Chc 4 1000 8,1 Ananias Peredes Desierto Colorido , Greyhound (CHI), Arranc
25.11 Chc 5 1300 8,6 Soto German Witty Girl , Ferrata (CHI), Olimpic Blue (CHI)
02.10 Chc 11 1000 7,0 Gustavo Vera Me Enamore De Ti , Guailon (CHI), El Dicta
23.09 Chc 8 1100 6,1 Carlos Pavez Negro Bueno , Daigo (CHI), Claveria (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

Gran Taita
4j. schwarz H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Maizara)

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: San Andres

Johann Olate

18.12 Hch 16 1300 130,5 Nicolas Santibanez Running In Nevada , Matsuyama (CHI), Te 
11.12 Hch 8 1200 114,8 Nicolas Santibanez Minden , Bruno Spiderman (CHI), El Orador 
25.10 Hch 9 1000 53,3 Nicolas Santibanez Querido Golden , Fashion Boy (CHI), Teatro
11.10 Hch 9 1000 16,0 Piero Reyes Soy Pipo , Fashion Boy (CHI), Arakun (CHI)
13.09 Hch 8 1200 65,8 Piero Reyes Con Samuel , Sinnerman (CHI), Apolinario (

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,5

54.90

Ferrata
4j. braungra S [CL] (Ya Primo - Fairy's Girl)

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 5 1000 1,7 Ananias Peredes Venetian Dream , La Pecora (CHI), Keny (C
25.11 Chc 2 1300 3,6 Ananias Peredes Witty Girl , Ferrata (CHI), Olimpic Blue (CHI)
30.09 Chc 2 1100 3,0 Carlos Pavez Rogeria , Ferrata (CHI), La Pecora (CHI)
16.09 Chc 2 1100 5,6 Gustavo Vera Puedo Y Mas , Ferrata (CHI), Rogeria (CHI)
02.09 Chc 3 1100 3,8 Jose Moya Driyanka , Rogeria (CHI), Ferrata (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.20

Molusco
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Palm Springs - Rucia De V

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: La Heredera

Vicente Alexander Mardone

29.11 Hch 6 1900 26,5 Rivera Covarrubias Pajoma , El Puntuo (CHI), El Forastero (AR
22.11 Hch 6 1000 34,6 Rivera Covarrubias Fashion Boy , Bello Bijou (CHI), Je Suis Pre
20.11 Hch 12 1000 68,3 Wilbert Leon Moment Of Get , Nieto Espanol (CHI), Secr
15.11 Hch 7 1000 30,2 Wilbert Leon Como El Sol , Bello Bijou (CHI), Rabioso Pe
13.11 Hch 7 1000 28,9 Wilbert Leon Resisto Bien , Hey Dj (CHI), Nieto Espanol (

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

57.20

Olimpic Blue
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (El Milagrito - Sarabeth)

Trainer: Evaristo Alarcon
Besitzer: Olimpic Blue

Franco Olivares

23.12 Chc 9 1300 33,0 Juan Torres Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
16.12 Chc 4 1100 8,0 Gerson Pereda Arrancate Tata , Par De Vidas (CHI), Senor 
09.12 Chc 5 1000 2,2 Gustavo Vera Desierto Colorido , Greyhound (CHI), Arranc
25.11 Chc 3 1300 4,9 Gerson Pereda Witty Girl , Ferrata (CHI), Olimpic Blue (CHI)
18.11 Chc 3 1000 26,6 Gerson Pereda El Dictador , Sahara Quality (CHI), Olimpic 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:43

1100 m
1.335 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.335

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3.  Allowance, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 
1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.20

Sabiqa
4j. kastanie W [CL] (Saraha Spirit - Shemaya)

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Matias Alfonso

Alejandro L. Maureira

23.09 Chc 3 1000 8,7 Gerson Pereda Tataristan , El Tata Pancho (CHI), Sabiqa (
16.09 Chc 5 1000 20,9 Ananias Peredes Holandes Errante , El Aereo (CHI), Trombon
09.09 Chc 3 1100 32,1 Ananias Peredes Yerko , Horion (CHI), Sabiqa (CHI)
19.08 Chc 8 1000 7,7 Ananias Peredes Horion , Tataristan (CHI), Yerko (CHI)
29.07 Chc 1 1100 1,9 Ananias Peredes Sabiqa , Monterrico (CHI), El Dictador (CHI)

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

60.80

Negro Bueno
4j. braun H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Catatara)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: One Horse Power

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

02.12 Chc 1 1300 6,3 Gustavo Vera Negro Bueno , Horion (CHI), Witty Girl (CHI)
11.11 Chc 2 1500 3,5 Gustavo Vera Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Mi Nina Querid
28.10 Chc 1 1400 2,1 Gustavo Vera Negro Bueno , Victory David (CHI), Bad Bun
21.10 Chc 2 1400 2,0 Gustavo Vera Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Ultimo Toque (
02.10 Chc 2 1300 1,6 Ananias Peredes Yerko , Negro Bueno (CHI), Horion (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.00

La Lete
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (International Star - Regalo 

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Vitacare

Johann Olate

02.12 Chc 6 1300 16,3 Ananias Peredes Negro Bueno , Horion (CHI), Witty Girl (CHI)
30.10 Chc 1 1500 9,4 Ananias Peredes La Lete , Mi Nina Querida (CHI), Sekoti (CH
07.10 Chc 1 1300 19,1 Ananias Peredes La Lete , Puedo Y Mas (CHI), Mighty Symp
23.09 Chc 5 1000 34,7 Roberto Benavides Tataristan , El Tata Pancho (CHI), Sabiqa (
09.09 Chc 9 1100 11,4 Luis Rojas Yerko , Horion (CHI), Sabiqa (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

57.20

Gran Manuel
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Dona Pacita

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

11.11 Chc 8 1500 27,3 Jose Moya Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Mi Nina Querid
21.10 Chc 5 1400 7,4 Jaime Mino Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Ultimo Toque (
24.06 Chc 1 1100 7,0 Jose Moya Gran Manuel , Cristianisimo Red (CHI), La L
17.06 Chc 3 1100 17,0 Cristian Rojas El Felicidad , Cristianisimo Red (CHI), Gran 

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.00

Ultimo Toque
4j. grau/bra W [CL] (Saraha Spirit - Jungle Son

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Ananias Pereda

11.11 Chc 5 1500 13,6 Johann Olate Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Mi Nina Querid
21.10 Chc 3 1400 6,6 Carlos Pavez Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Ultimo Toque (
09.09 Chc 5 1100 2,9 Jely Barril Yerko , Horion (CHI), Sabiqa (CHI)
29.07 Chc 1 1100 3,3 Juan Torres Ultimo Toque , Tataristan (CHI), Horion (CHI
15.07 Chc 6 1300 5,8 Luis Rojas Gianni , The Lance (CHI), Huichamilla (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

60.80

Tataristan
4j. kastanie W [CL] (Saraha Spirit - Flowing La

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Carlos Y Diana

Carlos Pavez

16.12 Chc 1 1100 4,5 Carlos Pavez Tataristan , Flofli (CHI), Istrionico (CHI)
02.12 Chc 7 1300 9,1 Axel Alvarez Negro Bueno , Horion (CHI), Witty Girl (CHI)
21.10 Chc 4 1400 4,1 Jely Barril Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Ultimo Toque (
23.09 Chc 1 1000 2,1 Jely Barril Tataristan , El Tata Pancho (CHI), Sabiqa (
09.09 Chc 7 1100 3,1 Gustavo Vera Yerko , Horion (CHI), Sabiqa (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

54.90

Venetian Dream
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Timojin - Anoushka)

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Tata Tigua

Gustavo Vera

23.12 Chc 1 1000 2,4 Gustavo Vera Venetian Dream , La Pecora (CHI), Keny (C
02.12 Chc 6 1300 7,1 Gustavo Vera Ghost Raider , Principe De Oro (CHI), Suric
25.11 Chc 4 1300 2,0 Johann Olate Witty Girl , Ferrata (CHI), Olimpic Blue (CHI)
11.11 Chc 2 1000 1,7 Gustavo Vera Morgana King , Venetian Dream (CHI), El Di
04.11 Chc 2 1100 2,9 Gustavo Vera Istrionico , Venetian Dream (CHI), Cappo Di

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

57.20

El Dictador
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Sposito - Princesita Ornell

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

02.12 Chc 9 1300 163,4 Carlos Pavez Negro Bueno , Horion (CHI), Witty Girl (CHI)
18.11 Chc 1 1000 5,4 Luis Rojas El Dictador , Sahara Quality (CHI), Olimpic 
11.11 Chc 3 1000 3,7 Luis Rojas Morgana King , Venetian Dream (CHI), El Di
04.11 Chc 4 1100 6,3 Ananias Peredes Istrionico , Venetian Dream (CHI), Cappo Di
30.10 Chc 5 1000 2,1 Ananias Peredes Gran Dreamer , Small Shy (CHI), Cristianisi

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

59.00

Guailon
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dubai Sky - Laffair)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Andalien

Anyelo German Soto Garce

23.12 Chc 7 1100 43,6 Vicente Mardones Don Pachalo , Linda La Gringa (CHI), Coraz
16.12 Chc 1 1100 15,6 Jely Barril Guailon , Constantino Romano (CHI), Vela 
04.12 Chc 7 1000 100,9 Juan Soto Love Again , El Regento (CHI), Vela Azul (C
02.12 Chc 11 1100 7,8 Jely Barril Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
18.11 Chc 6 1100 90,7 Juan Reyes Suena El Dembow , Me Dejaste Sonando (

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
20:15

1100 m
1.510 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.510

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

Magico Secreto
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Peor Es 

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Lost Cruces

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 4 1500 3,0 Ananias Peredes Snooker , Yusuf (CHI), Big Red (CHI)
09.12 Chc 1 1400 2,5 Gerson Pereda Magico Secreto , Yusuf (CHI), The Lance (C
04.12 Chc 2 1100 4,6 Ananias Peredes Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
10.11 Chs 15 1300 17,2 Ricardo Solorza Bel Fior , Mankind (CHI), Muy Solo Aqui (C
17.10 Chs 3 1200 7,2 Ricardo Solorza Conociendote , Leydana Chicajeimy (CHI), 

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

57.20

Porton De Hierro
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Competitive Edge - Puerta

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Filipino

Alejandro L. Maureira

23.12 Chc 1 1100 6,7 Ananias Peredes Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
09.12 Chc 4 1100 5,3 Soto German Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
04.12 Chc 3 1100 1,8 Alejandro Maureira Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 1 1000 2,8 Ananias Peredes Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
25.11 Chc 5 1100 3,0 Ananias Peredes Yusuf , Kovu (CHI), Bad Bunny (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

55.80

Gianni
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Guwaha

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Matias Alfonso

Johann Olate

23.12 Chc 1 1300 2,0 Alejandro Maureira Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
16.12 Chc 9 1000 21,2 Vicente Mardones Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
02.12 Chc 2 1600 12,7 Jaime Mino First Raider , Gianni (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
25.11 Chc 8 1000 28,7 Ivan Carcamo El Mentalista , Assadi (CHI), Tudo Gostoso (
18.11 Chc 1 1300 3,3 Alejandro Maureira Gianni , Fray Leon (CHI), Yusuf (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

54.90

Bitter Batido
9j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Competitive Edge - Crem

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Arteaga Ch. Hector

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.12 Chc 6 1100 5,2 Gerson Pereda Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
18.11 Chc 12 1100 19,8 Juan Inostroza Suena El Dembow , Me Dejaste Sonando (
11.11 Chc 2 1000 6,2 Gerson Pereda Corazon Penquista , Bitter Batido (CHI), Vel
04.11 Chc 2 1100 4,1 Cristian Rojas Gato Calico , Bitter Batido (CHI), Cornelio E
30.10 Chc 3 1000 3,6 Ivan Carcamo Porton De Hierro , Suena El Dembow (CHI),

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.80

Van Halen
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Cloud Computing - Triss)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Vitacare

Cristopher Cordero

30.10 Chc 1 1100 4,5 Carlos Pavez Van Halen , Baby Beba (CHI), Para Boston 
08.07 Chc 6 1000 13,0 Juan Campos Donde Miguelito , Aramee (CHI), Hija De Di
26.06 Chc 3 1100 2,0 Juan Campos Kross , September Six (CHI), Van Halen (C
03.06 Chc 2 1100 9,1 Juan Campos Happy Go Lucky , Van Halen (CHI), Karlovic
20.05 Chc 10 1100 34,2 Quinteros Kebin Dubai Wind , Fresco (CHI), Ya Fue (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

57.20

Ultrasonido
10j. rotbraun W [CL] (Court Vision - Hypsa)

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Franco Olivares

23.12 Chc 10 1100 18,9 Johann Olate Don Pachalo , Linda La Gringa (CHI), Coraz
04.12 Chc 1 1100 1,9 Gustavo Vera Ultrasonido , Hey Nina (CHI), El Impoluto (A
02.12 Chc 1 1000 3,2 Johann Olate Ultrasonido , Secret Dubai (CHI), Pumara (
30.10 Chc 6 1100 6,0 Gerson Pereda Kirino , Nina Samaritana (CHI), Secret Duba
28.10 Chc 7 1000 5,7 Alejandro Maureira Nina Samaritana , Corazon Penquista (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Sekoti
4j. kastanie S [CL] (The Mighty Tiger - Sassy 

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Fusta Y Poncha

Anyelo German Soto Garce

04.12 Chc 8 1000 28,0 Soto German Love Again , El Regento (CHI), Vela Azul (C
18.11 Chc 2 1100 13,2 Gerson Pereda Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
11.11 Chc 7 1500 17,5 Soto German Horion , Negro Bueno (CHI), Mi Nina Querid
30.10 Chc 3 1500 31,2 Soto German La Lete , Mi Nina Querida (CHI), Sekoti (CH
07.10 Chc 6 1300 42,5 Juan Campos La Lete , Puedo Y Mas (CHI), Mighty Symp

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

55.80

Venus Victoriosa
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Katmai - Stone On The Ro

Trainer: Francisco C. Saavedra
Besitzer: Saavedra C., Francisco

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

13.12 Hch 6 1200 5,9 Aros Harvey Adrian Excited , Sigue Igual (CHI), Dunhill Smoke (
06.12 Hch 10 1200 6,7 Axel Alvarez Con Zeus , Classic Form (CHI), Acepto Sen
18.10 Hch 2 1200 2,7 Benjamin Troncoso Besa Kiss , Venus Victoriosa (CHI), Elegido 
11.10 Hch 5 1200 3,2 Victor Miranda Joses , Risby (CHI), El Amigo (CHI)
04.10 Hch 5 1200 6,4 Victor Miranda Magic Flame , Gran Flopi (CHI), Agustin Ma

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.20

Victory David
10j. kastanie H [CL] (Line Of David - Plaza Vict

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

23.12 Chc 2 1100 7,0 Jely Barril Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
04.12 Chc 7 1300 14,6 Vicente Mardones First Raider , Stroke Of Luck (CHI), Gato Ca
02.12 Chc 6 1600 4,7 Johann Olate First Raider , Gianni (CHI), Stroke Of Luck (
18.11 Chc 3 1400 15,8 Gustavo Vera Contuti , First Raider (CHI), Victory David (C
30.10 Chc 4 1300 5,3 Gustavo Vera First Raider , The Lance (CHI), Kosanta (CH

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

54.90

Copayapu
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Ina Bay

Trainer: Armando Navarrete Bastias
Besitzer: Los De Hualpen

Carlos Pavez

04.12 Chc 9 1000 13,4 Carlos Pavez Love Again , El Regento (CHI), Vela Azul (C
26.08 Chc 5 1000 23,8 Gerson Pereda Iron Star , Don Pallo (CHI), Blue Dubai (CHI
19.08 Chc 5 1100 11,6 Gerson Pereda Carlucci , Raider Song (CHI), Coffee Bay (C
12.08 Chc 1 1300 33,6 Gerson Pereda Copayapu , Assadi (CHI), Coffee Bay (CHI)
29.07 Chc 7 1300 13,9 Carlos Pavez Big Red , Demediez (CHI), Coffee Bay (CHI

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

55.80

Bad Bunny
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Boboman - Dainzu)

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: William Ara D.

Vicente Alexander Mardone

23.12 Chc 1 1000 6,4 Johann Olate Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
02.12 Chc 5 1300 8,2 Juan Campos Ghost Raider , Principe De Oro (CHI), Suric
25.11 Chc 3 1100 24,7 Juan Campos Yusuf , Kovu (CHI), Bad Bunny (CHI)
18.11 Chc 7 1300 16,5 Juan Campos Gianni , Fray Leon (CHI), Yusuf (CHI)
04.11 Chc 10 1100 11,6 Ananias Peredes Gato Calico , Bitter Batido (CHI), Cornelio E

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

55.80

Cederic
8j. kastanie W [CL] (California Chrome - Ship 

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Despachera

Gustavo Vera

16.12 Chc 2 1000 5,9 Ananias Peredes Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
09.12 Chc 2 1100 5,7 Ananias Peredes Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
02.12 Chc 3 1100 13,7 Ananias Peredes Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
25.11 Chc 1 1100 1,8 Ananias Peredes Cederic , Gandhi Report (CHI), Happy Go L
18.11 Chc 5 1000 3,5 Jose Moya Tudo Gostoso , Un Gran Penquista (CHI), F

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:47

1000 m
1.389 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.389

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

Sahara Quality
4j. braungra H [CL] (Saraha Spirit - Silver Qual

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Franco Olivares

09.12 Chc 8 1000 8,2 Juan Reyes Desierto Colorido , Greyhound (CHI), Arranc
02.12 Chc 7 1300 25,1 Juan Reyes Ghost Raider , Principe De Oro (CHI), Suric
18.11 Chc 2 1000 20,7 Juan Reyes El Dictador , Sahara Quality (CHI), Olimpic 
11.11 Chc 6 1000 19,9 Johann Olate Morgana King , Venetian Dream (CHI), El Di
30.10 Chc 6 1000 6,6 Gerson Pereda Gran Dreamer , Small Shy (CHI), Cristianisi

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Algo Fascinante
10j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - La Primaver

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Sonadora

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

16.12 Chc 5 1000 13,0 Carlos Pavez Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
04.12 Chc 5 1000 9,1 Jose Moya Love Again , El Regento (CHI), Vela Azul (C
04.11 Chc 4 1100 4,1 Carlos Pavez Gato Calico , Bitter Batido (CHI), Cornelio E
09.09 Chc 3 1000 4,6 Jaime Mino La Septima Luna , Bitter Batido (CHI), Algo 
12.08 Chc 6 1000 47,1 Ivan Carcamo Blue Dubai , Kid d'Oro (CHI), Carlucci (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

55.80

Mirada De Angel
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Flyer - Two Princess)

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Alejandro L. Maureira

23.12 Chc 5 1100 7,8 Jose Moya Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
16.12 Chc 6 1000 2,4 Jose Moya Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
09.12 Chc 1 1000 2,1 Jose Moya Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
08.07 Chc 7 1000 13,0 Ananias Peredes Senor De Palabra , Raider Song (CHI), Stai
01.07 Chc 1 1100 2,4 Jose Moya Mirada De Angel , Chica Longaviana (CHI), 

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.90

Perla Invasora
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Exaggerator - Perla Rosa)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: El Mijo

Carlos Pavez

23.12 Chc 1 1000 5,1 Ananias Peredes Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
16.12 Chc 2 900 13,2 Carlos Pavez Pacer , Perla Invasora (CHI), Como Te Extr
25.11 Chc 7 1100 17,2 Ananias Peredes Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen
11.11 Chc 2 900 13,1 Ananias Peredes Sueno Del Pibe , Perla Invasora (CHI), Com
04.11 Chc 9 1000 23,8 Ananias Peredes By The Book , Suricata (CHI), Hey Nina (CH

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

Quimet
14j. kastanie H [CL] (Bluegrass Cat - La Divina

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Amanda

Gustavo Vera

23.12 Chc 8 1000 2,1 Jose Moya Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
14.10 Chc 6 1000 21,3 Cristopher Cordero Un Gran Penquista , Sonriele (CHI), Demos 
02.10 Chc 4 1000 6,5 Soto German Maximo Emperador , Arabian Story (CHI), U
23.09 Chc 1 1000 6,5 Soto German Quimet , Fresco (CHI), Perla Invasora (CHI)
15.07 Chc 9 1100 69,6 Roberto Benavides Negro De Oro , Demediez (CHI), Classic Nu

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.80

By The Book
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Until Sundown - Hipotenu

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Washington

Juan A. Inostroza

09.12 Chc 9 1100 29,7 Juan Inostroza Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
25.11 Chc 7 1000 12,5 Juan Inostroza Kirino , Kitsune (CHI), Tromboncito (CHI)
18.11 Chc 5 1100 8,1 Johann Olate Suena El Dembow , Me Dejaste Sonando (
04.11 Chc 1 1000 5,2 Juan Inostroza By The Book , Suricata (CHI), Hey Nina (CH
30.10 Chc 1 1100 4,9 Juan Inostroza By The Book , Hey Nina (CHI), The Real Faf

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

54.90

Un Gran Penquista
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Fantasmagorico - Reina D

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 3 1100 16,7 Carlos Pavez Porton De Hierro , Victory David (CHI), Un 
16.12 Chc 1 1100 1,6 Jose Moya Un Gran Penquista , Danger In Rio (CHI), Ni
09.12 Chc 9 1000 7,7 Ananias Peredes Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
02.12 Chc 8 1000 6,1 Carlos Pavez Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
25.11 Chc 4 1100 8,7 Carlos Pavez Yusuf , Kovu (CHI), Bad Bunny (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.90

Maximo Emperador
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Mi Senorita 

Trainer: Victor E. Gallardo
Besitzer: Danpoch

Johann Olate

23.12 Chc 4 1000 20,5 Gerson Pereda Shooter , Bumpy (CHI), Vela Azul (CHI)
02.12 Chc 7 1100 78,5 Carlos Pavez Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
11.11 Chc 8 1000 42,8 Juan Campos Corazon Penquista , Bitter Batido (CHI), Vel
30.10 Chc 5 1000 35,3 Jaime Mino Comisario Woody , Vela Azul (CHI), Donde 
21.10 Chc 11 1000 24,7 Gustavo Vera Peperoni , Porton De Hierro (CHI), Gato Cal

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.80

Contigo Si Quiero
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Goldencents - Belinda Bol

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Milna

Vicente Alexander Mardone

01.12 Chs 12 1000 52,3 Darien Cheuque Valkyrie Legend , Catita Revoltosa (CHI), V
21.11 Chs 13 1100 83,2 Darien Cheuque Extrovertida , Tango Y Compas (CHI), Luce 
10.11 Chs 10 1300 83,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Bel Fior , Mankind (CHI), Muy Solo Aqui (C
31.10 Chs 13 1100 24,4 Piero Reyes Pittiranga , Luce Pericoloso (CHI), Muy Res
10.10 Chs 12 1000 64,5 Ronald Fournet El Viejo Laucha , Poor Smell (CHI), Valltteri 

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.90

Principe De Oro
6j. kastanie H [CL] (Hold Me Back - Pinta Larg

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Don Chemita

Anyelo German Soto Garce

23.12 Chc 7 1300 10,6 Vicente Mardones Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
09.12 Chc 8 1100 8,9 Vicente Mardones Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
02.12 Chc 2 1300 2,5 Alejandro Maureira Ghost Raider , Principe De Oro (CHI), Suric
18.11 Chc 9 1100 14,5 Juan Campos Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
04.11 Chc 2 1300 6,3 Carlos Pavez Desert Win , Principe De Oro (CHI), Lyngote

11
Box: 11
ML: 3,5

55.80

El Tatuado
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Exaggerator - Bonny Stor

Trainer: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez
Besitzer: Jarita

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

09.12 Chc 6 1100 9,4 Juan Torres Cornelio Escipion , Cederic (CHI), My Bjork 
02.12 Chc 8 1100 19,4 Juan Campos Love Again , Cornelio Escipion (CHI), Ceder
25.11 Chc 10 1000 5,4 Jose Moya El Mentalista , Assadi (CHI), Tudo Gostoso (
11.11 Chc 1 1100 4,9 Alejandro Maureira El Tatuado , Rio Canelo (CHI), Gianni (CHI)
30.10 Chc 4 1100 13,8 Juan Campos Me Dejaste Sonando , Demos Un Paseito (

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

55.80

Irlandesa Dorada
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Cassini - Mi Bella Madre)

Trainer: Francisco C. Saavedra
Besitzer: Hector Calila

Cristopher Cordero

23.12 Chc 9 1000 30,3 Gerson Pereda Venetian Dream , La Pecora (CHI), Keny (C
21.10 Chc 8 1000 21,2 Juan Reyes Flofli , Venetian Dream (CHI), Keny (CHI)
10.06 Chc 10 1000 35,0 Cristian Rojas Azalea India , Sekoti (CHI), La Lete (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
21:20

1000 m
2.053 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 2.053

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

53.10

Giocatore
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Competitive Edge - Jackp

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Don Peyuco

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

22.09 Chs 12 1400 20,2 Diaz Zuniga Mucho Pique , Demir (CHI), Amigo Quiroz (
11.08 Chs 6 1400 12,8 Nicolas Ramirez Karev , Lottar (CHI), Milteo (CHI)
30.06 Chs 10 1400 45,7 Victor Miranda Karev , Flyng Hearts (CHI), Milteo (CHI)
02.06 Chs 8 1400 17,5 Piero Reyes Teseracto , Bernard (CHI), El Ungido (CHI)
25.04 Chs 10 1000 19,3 Axel Alvarez El Carril , Paolosi (CHI), Como Dormiste (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.10

Signore Pio
7j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Flyer - Essencia)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Milna

Gustavo Vera

07.12 Chs 10 1000 84,6 Rivera Covarrubias Single Barrel , Kneseet (CHI), Salto Del Cer
21.11 Chs 13 1200 81,0 Darien Cheuque Jerezano , Dembo (CHI), Mosala (CHI)
07.11 Chs 11 1300 82,5 Miguel Gutierrez Exijo Respeto , My Great (CHI), Papudo Chr
05.10 Chs 12 1000 80,7 Apablaza Ignacio Carlitos Yusti , Kneseet (CHI), Flaco Tito (C
26.09 Chs 13 1200 59,0 Jorge Mora Rusio No Es , Dembo (CHI), Monaco (ARG)

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.90

Carlucci
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Cristale

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Lubrishell

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

23.12 Chc 2 1100 4,2 Gerson Pereda El Mentalista , Carlucci (CHI), Coronado (C
09.12 Chc 1 1000 6,6 Gerson Pereda Carlucci , Jouma (CHI), El Mentalista (CHI)
04.12 Chc 3 1000 3,0 Jose Moya Me Dejaste Sonando , Don Pachalo (CHI), 
02.12 Chc 2 1300 8,7 N.N. Coronado , Carlucci (CHI), Contuti (CHI)
25.11 Chc 6 1100 3,6 Johann Olate Jouma , Mi Tio Kiko (CHI), Dubai Village (C

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.00

Don Pachalo
8j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Reina De C

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Don Memo

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 1 1100 2,8 Alejandro Maureira Don Pachalo , Linda La Gringa (CHI), Coraz
09.12 Chc 4 1000 4,9 Ananias Peredes Carlucci , Jouma (CHI), El Mentalista (CHI)
04.12 Chc 2 1000 5,2 Carlos Pavez Me Dejaste Sonando , Don Pachalo (CHI), 
25.11 Chc 5 1100 9,9 Ananias Peredes Jouma , Mi Tio Kiko (CHI), Dubai Village (C
11.11 Chc 3 1000 10,1 Ananias Peredes Jouma , Carlucci (CHI), Don Pachalo (CHI)

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

54.90

Gano Y Vuelvo
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Competitive Edge - Ya Vu

Trainer: Evaristo Alarcon
Besitzer: Mariangel

Carlos Pavez

23.12 Chc 4 1100 14,2 Nicolas Venegas El Mentalista , Carlucci (CHI), Coronado (C
02.12 Chc 5 1300 4,5 Alejandro Maureira Coronado , Carlucci (CHI), Contuti (CHI)
11.11 Chc 5 1000 4,9 Gustavo Vera Jouma , Carlucci (CHI), Don Pachalo (CHI)
30.10 Chc 2 1100 2,2 Gustavo Vera Mi Tio Kiko , Gano Y Vuelvo (CHI), Don Pac
14.10 Chc 3 1000 1,9 Luis Rojas Coronado , Iron Star (CHI), Gano Y Vuelvo (

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

57.20

Mi Tio Kiko
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Fantasmagorico - Muchas 

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Alejandro L. Maureira

09.12 Chc 6 1000 4,5 Jose Moya Carlucci , Jouma (CHI), El Mentalista (CHI)
25.11 Chc 2 1100 5,5 Soto German Jouma , Mi Tio Kiko (CHI), Dubai Village (C
11.11 Chc 6 1000 1,8 Soto German Jouma , Carlucci (CHI), Don Pachalo (CHI)
30.10 Chc 1 1100 3,1 Soto German Mi Tio Kiko , Gano Y Vuelvo (CHI), Don Pac
14.10 Chc 1 1100 2,1 Carlos Pavez Mi Tio Kiko , El Aereo (CHI), Victory David (

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:50

1300 m
1.078 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.078

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

54.00

Divine Colt
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Katmai - Divine Baby)

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Vitacare

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

09.12 Chc 8 1300 10,4 Ananias Peredes Suricata , Desert Win (CHI), Rio Canelo (CH
04.12 Chc 5 1100 5,0 Nicolas Venegas Ultrasonido , Hey Nina (CHI), El Impoluto (A
25.11 Chc 5 1100 8,7 Soto German Cederic , Gandhi Report (CHI), Happy Go L
18.11 Chc 5 1300 35,1 Gerson Pereda Gianni , Fray Leon (CHI), Yusuf (CHI)
11.11 Chc 7 1100 4,7 Luis Rojas Charming Star , Checoman (CHI), Paloma 

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

58.10

Bombastico
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Classic Empire - Bomarea)

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Coronel San Agustin

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

22.11 Hch 7 1200 5,4 Jaime Medina Lady Astor, El Baluarte , Soy El Cantante (C
13.11 Hch 3 1000 3,5 Hugo Ochoa Ambrose , Fetlock Joint (CHI), Bombastico (
31.10 Chs 2 1200 46,1 Jonathan Castillo Laguna Cristal , Bombastico (CHI), El Visir (
18.10 Hch 13 1200 7,1 Jonathan Castillo Rubia Morena , Tangerine Tango (CHI), Mo
09.10 Hch 3 1000 8,1 David Sanchez Iron Swim , Mitski (CHI), Bombastico (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

57.20

Triuquino
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Exaggerator - Secret Code

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Johann Olate

18.10 Hch 13 1200 19,5 Jose Villablanca Me Lo Llevo , Vine Vide Vinci (CHI), Kiastrel
09.10 Hch 8 1000 8,5 Johan Gonzalez Temporal De Amor , Mr Ranger (CHI), Saha
04.10 Hch 6 1200 22,4 Boris Gonzalez Soy Enriqueta , Francoli (CHI), Mestiza Flor 
27.09 Hch 8 1200 4,9 Wilbert Leon La Instrumentista , Kiastrelo (CHI), Mil Copa
06.09 Hch 8 1200 5,8 Boris Gonzalez Lomachenko , Soy Enriqueta (CHI), Monte 

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.00

Albiorix
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Erase Una V

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Matoto Tomitomi

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 5 1300 7,6 Jely Barril Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
04.12 Chc 7 1100 8,2 Juan Torres Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 4 1300 3,8 Johann Olate Ghost Raider , Principe De Oro (CHI), Suric
18.11 Chc 8 1100 35,3 Juan Reyes Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
30.10 Chc 5 1100 10,4 Jaime Mino Me Dejaste Sonando , Demos Un Paseito (

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.80

El Barrero
10j. rotbraun H [CL] (Buzzword - Barrista)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Cristopher Cordero

23.12 Chc 10 1300 4,7 Luis Rojas Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
20.11 Hch 11 1000 13,0 Patricio Zuniga Slako , El Malverde (CHI), Tren A Cajon (C
13.11 Hch 5 1000 24,1 Patricio Zuniga Ambrose , Fetlock Joint (CHI), Bombastico (
06.11 Hch 7 1000 20,0 Jara Molina Chiquito Campeador , La Chucky Trini (CHI)
23.10 Hch 10 1000 17,0 Jara Molina Merengada , Drink's Valley (CHI), India Mau

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

58.10

Buriana
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (International Star - Su Enc

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Patilla

Vicente Alexander Mardone

16.12 Chc 10 1000 15,8 Juan Inostroza Golden Giant , Cederic (CHI), Que Pasa Ne
02.12 Chc 1 1100 3,2 Ananias Peredes Buriana , El Perro Negro (CHI), Para Boston
18.11 Chc 4 1000 3,4 Cristian Rojas Fast Flyer , Descomplicado (CHI), Para Bos
04.11 Chc 2 1000 5,8 Cristian Rojas El Loco Chilo , Buriana (CHI), Para Boston (
30.10 Chc 4 1100 2,9 Cristian Rojas Van Halen , Baby Beba (CHI), Para Boston 

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

54.00

Golden Warrior
8j. kastanie H [CL] (Ecliptic - Rodeo Drive Boul

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Seba Y Franci

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.12 Chc 3 1300 21,2 Cristian Rojas Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
16.12 Chc 5 1100 17,0 Cristian Rojas Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
04.12 Chc 4 1100 26,8 Juan Torres Chacayalino , Sonriele (CHI), Humor Genial 
02.12 Chc 2 1000 25,4 Johann Olate Chacayalino , Golden Warrior (CHI), Che N
25.11 Chc 5 1100 17,0 Johann Olate Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

55.80

Huichamilla
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Boboman - Marmalade)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Petanzo

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

16.12 Chc 2 1100 3,7 Luis Rojas Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
09.12 Chc 4 1300 1,7 Jose Moya Suricata , Desert Win (CHI), Rio Canelo (CH
07.10 Chc 6 1300 3,8 Gustavo Vera Contuti , Master Celebre (ARG), Coffee Bay
02.10 Chc 3 1300 2,4 Jaime Mino Ludovico Sforza , Master Celebre (ARG), K
29.07 Chc 6 1300 2,0 Jose Moya Big Red , Demediez (CHI), Coffee Bay (CHI

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Princesa Laura
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Get Jets - Perhaps Today)

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Don Chemita

Franco Olivares

23.12 Chc 8 1000 15,8 Vicente Mardones Venetian Dream , La Pecora (CHI), Keny (C
14.10 Chc 6 1300 60,6 Juan Reyes Mi Nina Querida , Keny (CHI), Venetian Dre
02.10 Chc 10 1000 67,1 Jely Barril Maximo Emperador , Arabian Story (CHI), U
02.09 Chc 11 1100 64,6 Nicolas Venegas Driyanka , Rogeria (CHI), Ferrata (CHI)
29.07 Chc 8 1100 42,7 Cristopher Cordero Sabiqa , Monterrico (CHI), El Dictador (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
22:20

1000 m
1.268 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.268

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.90

Gandhi Report
6j. grau/bra W [CL] (Annual Report - Puerta R

Trainer: Hector Arteaga Ch.
Besitzer: Ferjo

Juan A. Inostroza

23.12 Chc 4 1000 8,9 Gerson Pereda Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
16.12 Chc 4 1100 10,1 Gerson Pereda Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
09.12 Chc 5 1000 21,4 Gerson Pereda Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
04.12 Chc 7 1100 9,2 Jose Moya Chacayalino , Sonriele (CHI), Humor Genial 
02.12 Chc 4 1000 8,2 Jose Moya Chacayalino , Golden Warrior (CHI), Che N

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.80

Aguas Arriba
7j. kastanie S [CL] (Goldencents - Escarlate St

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Celestial

Carlos Pavez

09.12 Chc 4 1000 18,0 Juan Soto Asi Soy Yo , Charming Star (CHI), Grande 
02.12 Chc 10 1000 20,3 Vicente Mardones Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
25.11 Chc 9 1000 28,0 Vicente Mardones Kirino , Kitsune (CHI), Tromboncito (CHI)
18.11 Chc 6 1100 14,0 Carlos Pavez Kosanta , Sekoti (CHI), Cornelio Escipion (C
04.11 Chc 1 1000 2,9 Carlos Pavez Aguas Arriba , El Impoluto (ARG), El Catimb

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

55.80

Hey Nina
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Habibti)

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: J.J. Freire

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

04.12 Chc 2 1100 4,1 Alejandro Maureira Ultrasonido , Hey Nina (CHI), El Impoluto (A
02.12 Chc 11 1000 4,5 Jaime Mino Ultrasonido , Secret Dubai (CHI), Pumara (
25.11 Chc 9 1100 12,2 Vicente Mardones Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen
04.11 Chc 3 1000 4,7 Gerson Pereda By The Book , Suricata (CHI), Hey Nina (CH
30.10 Chc 2 1100 4,2 Jaime Mino By The Book , Hey Nina (CHI), The Real Faf

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.90

Como Tu Ninguna
6j. schwarz S [CL] (Mayakovsky - Finland)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Cristopher Cordero

23.12 Chc 9 1000 19,8 Carlos Pavez Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
28.10 Chc 6 1000 16,3 Juan Reyes Me Dejaste Sonando , La Recaudadora (CH
12.08 Chc 4 1000 42,1 Carlos Pavez La Septima Luna , Porton De Hierro (CHI), 
22.07 Chc 1 1000 11,3 Carlos Pavez Como Tu Ninguna , Fresco (CHI), Peperoni 
08.07 Chc 8 1000 17,9 Carlos Pavez Que Pasa Negro , La Motivada (CHI), Mariaj

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.90

Antilhue
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Ana Marina)

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Sonadora

Ivan Carcamo

23.12 Chc 5 1000 4,9 Jose Moya Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
04.12 Chc 8 1100 48,5 Cristopher Cordero Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 5 1000 18,1 Cristopher Cordero Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
25.11 Chc 10 1000 127,5 Cristopher Cordero Kirino , Kitsune (CHI), Tromboncito (CHI)
11.11 Chc 9 1000 32,0 Cristopher Cordero Corazon Penquista , Bitter Batido (CHI), Vel

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.80

Descomplicado
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Pretty F

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: Campo Santo

Anyelo German Soto Garce

23.12 Chc 10 1000 11,1 Juan Campos Shooter , Bumpy (CHI), Vela Azul (CHI)
02.12 Chc 4 1100 2,9 Gustavo Vera Buriana , El Perro Negro (CHI), Para Boston
18.11 Chc 2 1000 4,3 Gustavo Vera Fast Flyer , Descomplicado (CHI), Para Bos
04.11 Chc 5 1000 5,5 Ananias Peredes El Loco Chilo , Buriana (CHI), Para Boston (
21.10 Chc 7 1000 7,5 Luis Rojas Otra Propuesta , El Loco Chilo (CHI), Burian

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

54.90

Jasper Park
10j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Urucub

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Alarcon J. Ercira

Gustavo Vera

16.04 Chc 1 1100 5,7 Luis Aros Jasper Park , Clave Maestra (CHI), Gran Le
12.12 Chc 8 1000 19,6 Luis Aros Farandulero Soy , Rey Irlandes (CHI), Give 
28.11 Chc 4 1000 5,2 Luis Aros Perla Del Estrecho , Mercato (CHI), Como T
09.11 Chc 10 1100 31,3 Luis Menghini Princess Girl , Quimet (CHI), Mongolian Spir
07.11 Chc 8 1000 34,5 Luis Aros Quimet , My Bjork (CHI), Rio Terek (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.90

Charming Star
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Genuine C

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Andalien

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 8 1000 12,7 Ananias Peredes Shooter , Bumpy (CHI), Vela Azul (CHI)
09.12 Chc 2 1000 48,6 Juan Torres Asi Soy Yo , Charming Star (CHI), Grande 
02.12 Chc 9 1000 57,9 Nicolas Venegas Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
18.11 Chc 7 1000 27,9 Ananias Peredes Tudo Gostoso , Un Gran Penquista (CHI), F
11.11 Chc 1 1100 4,6 Ananias Peredes Charming Star , Checoman (CHI), Paloma 

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.80

Flash Streak
8j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Grand Daddy - Flash Forc

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Alarcon J. Ercira

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

23.12 Chc 5 1000 30,7 Vicente Mardones Shooter , Bumpy (CHI), Vela Azul (CHI)
16.12 Chc 6 1100 15,4 Vicente Mardones Guailon , Constantino Romano (CHI), Vela 
09.12 Chc 1 1000 19,4 Vicente Mardones Flash Streak , Reina Filete (CHI), Fresco (C
02.12 Chc 5 1000 19,9 Vicente Mardones Chacayalino , Golden Warrior (CHI), Che N
18.11 Chc 6 1000 11,2 Gustavo Vera Tromboncito , La Recaudadora (CHI), Un Gr

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,5

54.90

Como Yo Ninguno
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Exaggerator - War Defens

Trainer: Armando Navarrete Bastias
Besitzer: King Of Kings

Franco Olivares

09.12 Chc 10 1000 18,9 Vicente Mardones Asi Soy Yo , Charming Star (CHI), Grande 
18.11 Chc 2 1000 4,2 Carlos Pavez Che Nova , Como Yo Ninguno (CHI), Golde
11.11 Chc 10 1100 18,4 Carlos Pavez Suricata , Golden Giant (CHI), Fiestera Lind
04.11 Chc 5 1000 17,2 Juan Reyes Corazon Penquista , Tromboncito (CHI), La 
28.10 Chc 4 1000 21,8 Carlos Pavez Me Dejaste Sonando , La Recaudadora (CH

11
Box: 11
ML: 3,0

55.80

Fresco
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Finland)

Trainer: Francisco Acevedo R.
Besitzer: Carlos Y Diana

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

23.12 Chc 6 1000 9,0 Jely Barril Shooter , Bumpy (CHI), Vela Azul (CHI)
16.12 Chc 1 1100 2,5 Jely Barril Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
09.12 Chc 3 1000 2,6 Gustavo Vera Flash Streak , Reina Filete (CHI), Fresco (C
02.12 Chc 8 1000 4,7 Axel Alvarez Chacayalino , Golden Warrior (CHI), Che N
25.11 Chc 6 1100 3,3 Jely Barril Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
22:50

1000 m
1.078 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.078

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Panteu
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mo Town - Phineas)

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Vitacare

Gustavo Vera

23.12 Chc 4 1000 5,2 Jely Barril Grande Candonga , Robben (CHI), Magica 
04.11 Chc 7 1000 11,1 Luis Rojas By The Book , Suricata (CHI), Hey Nina (CH
28.10 Chc 6 1000 68,7 Luis Rojas Nina Samaritana , Corazon Penquista (CHI)
07.10 Chc 5 1100 29,7 Gerson Pereda Porton De Hierro , Del Piamonte (CHI), The 
02.10 Chc 7 1000 29,1 Gerson Pereda Maximo Emperador , Arabian Story (CHI), U

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Agua Yil
8j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Star Dabbler - Santacruce

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Belgrano

Anyelo German Soto Garce

02.12 Chc 7 1000 8,2 Roberto Benavides Ultrasonido , Secret Dubai (CHI), Pumara (
04.11 Chc 8 1000 5,2 Jose Moya By The Book , Suricata (CHI), Hey Nina (CH
14.10 Chc 7 1000 12,9 Jely Barril Como Yo Ninguno , Como Te Extrano (CHI)
02.10 Chc 8 1000 35,2 Gerson Pereda Comisario Woody , Constantino Romano (C
30.09 Chc 10 1100 10,2 Gerson Pereda Constantino Romano , Magica Luz (CHI), St

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

55.80

Como Te Extrano
7j. kastanie H [CL] (Goldencents - Ka Linda)

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Jara De N., Iris

Ivan Carcamo

16.12 Chc 3 900 5,4 Jely Barril Pacer , Perla Invasora (CHI), Como Te Extr
09.12 Chc 5 1000 3,9 Jely Barril Flash Streak , Reina Filete (CHI), Fresco (C
25.11 Chc 5 900 1,5 Alejandro Maureira California Tiger , El Catimba (CHI), Paloma 
18.11 Chc 5 1000 4,9 Alejandro Maureira Tromboncito , La Recaudadora (CHI), Un Gr
11.11 Chc 3 900 3,8 Jose Moya Sueno Del Pibe , Perla Invasora (CHI), Com

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

55.80

Mi Barco Velero
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Exaggerator - Celtic Rocks

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Vitacare

Franco Olivares

16.12 Chc 7 1100 54,0 Carlos Pavez Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
04.12 Chc 6 1100 85,5 Juan Reyes Ultrasonido , Hey Nina (CHI), El Impoluto (A
25.11 Chc 8 1100 139,7 Juan Reyes Las Castanas , Humor Genial (CHI), The Re
11.11 Chc 9 1100 128,4 Cristopher Cordero Charming Star , Checoman (CHI), Paloma 
30.10 Chc 9 1100 16,7 Gerson Pereda By The Book , Hey Nina (CHI), The Real Faf

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.80

Corre Calato
7j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Mr Speaker - Lia De Ger

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: S.C.I.

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.12 Chc 7 1000 89,5 Cristian Rojas Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
14.10 Chc 12 1000 25,8 Ivan Carcamo Kymba , Corazon Penquista (CHI), Fresco (
02.10 Chc 9 1000 9,3 Johann Olate Maximo Emperador , Arabian Story (CHI), U
30.09 Chc 9 1100 7,8 Johann Olate Fiestera Linda , Victory David (CHI), Arabia
05.09 Chs 9 1000 52,9 Diego Carrasco Quartarella , Danita First (CHI), Topacio Azu

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.80

Astroazurro
6j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Good Samaritan - The Hi

Trainer: Ercira J. Alarcon
Besitzer: Equinpower

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

23.12 Chc 2 1000 4,2 Luis Rojas Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
09.12 Chc 4 1000 5,1 Luis Rojas Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
04.12 Chc 5 1100 5,9 Luis Rojas Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 4 1000 7,1 Luis Rojas Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
18.11 Chc 9 1000 2,7 Alejandro Maureira Tudo Gostoso , Un Gran Penquista (CHI), F

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.80

Suzzanne
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Daddy Long Legs - Hot Ch

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: William Ara D.

Johann Olate

16.12 Chc 8 1100 37,2 Juan Campos Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
11.11 Chc 9 1100 8,5 Juan Campos El Tatuado , Rio Canelo (CHI), Gianni (CHI)
09.09 Chc 2 1100 14,0 Juan Campos Tromboncito , Suzzanne (CHI), Touristella (
02.09 Chc 5 1000 14,2 Gustavo Vera Pakito , Bitter Batido (CHI), Kymba (CHI)
25.06 Vsc 10 1000 32,5 Jaime Mino El Veneco , Famosa Luz (CHI), Ejemplo De 

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.80

Frankipaula
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Admiral - Surena Dance)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Cristopher Cordero

07.10 Chc 9 1100 124,8 Juan Inostroza Porton De Hierro , Del Piamonte (CHI), The 
16.09 Chc 7 1100 45,0 Juan Inostroza Que Pasa Negro , Kitsune (CHI), The Real 
02.09 Chc 10 1100 71,7 Juan Reyes Ludovico Sforza , Demos Un Paseito (CHI), 
19.08 Chc 12 1100 110,5 Juan Inostroza Porton De Hierro , Ludovico Sforza (CHI), G
12.08 Chc 8 1100 38,4 Juan Inostroza Se Va La Nave , Donde Miguelito (CHI), De

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.80

Checoman
10j. kastanie W [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Chec

Trainer: Raul O. Vasquez
Besitzer: Raul Vasquez Ogalde

Vicente Alexander Mardone

25.11 Chc 4 1100 2,8 Johann Olate Las Castanas , Humor Genial (CHI), The Re
18.11 Chc 7 1000 17,6 Johann Olate Tromboncito , La Recaudadora (CHI), Un Gr
11.11 Chc 2 1100 8,8 Jose Moya Charming Star , Checoman (CHI), Paloma 
30.10 Chc 9 1100 9,7 Jaime Mino Kirino , Nina Samaritana (CHI), Secret Duba
21.10 Chc 2 1100 4,4 Jaime Mino Magica Luz , Checoman (CHI), Alashdi (CHI

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
23:20

1000 m
1.078 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.078

SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10.  Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,5

55.80

Secret Dubai
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Dubai Sky - Scat Seal)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Milna

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

09.12 Chc 10 1000 16,8 Juan Soto Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
02.12 Chc 2 1000 6,8 Luis Rojas Ultrasonido , Secret Dubai (CHI), Pumara (
18.11 Chc 8 1000 19,8 Luis Rojas Tromboncito , La Recaudadora (CHI), Un Gr
11.11 Chc 7 1100 24,8 Carlos Pavez El Tatuado , Rio Canelo (CHI), Gianni (CHI)
30.10 Chc 3 1100 57,2 Carlos Pavez Kirino , Nina Samaritana (CHI), Secret Duba

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.80

Che Nova
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Dubai Sky - Chenoa)

Trainer: Evaristo Alarcon
Besitzer: Mariangel

Carlos Pavez

23.12 Chc 5 1000 5,4 Jely Barril Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
16.12 Chc 3 1100 4,5 Nicolas Venegas Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
04.12 Chc 6 1100 36,7 Cristian Rojas Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 3 1000 45,9 Roberto Benavides Chacayalino , Golden Warrior (CHI), Che N
25.11 Chc 7 1100 30,7 Vicente Mardones Yusuf , Kovu (CHI), Bad Bunny (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

55.80

La Recaudadora
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Ascot Prince - Carta De P

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: Sonadora

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.12 Chc 6 1000 13,0 Cristian Rojas Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
16.12 Chc 7 1100 11,0 Carlos Pavez Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
04.12 Chc 9 1100 6,2 Jose Moya Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
02.12 Chc 3 1000 4,4 Jose Moya Porton De Hierro , Gulfo (CHI), La Recauda
25.11 Chc 2 1100 5,8 Jose Moya Golden Giant , La Recaudadora (CHI), Wen

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

55.80

Magica Luz
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Moquet

Trainer: Evaristo Alarcon
Besitzer: Jennifer Y Claudio

Johann Olate

23.12 Chc 3 1000 15,7 Johann Olate Grande Candonga , Robben (CHI), Magica 
16.12 Chc 10 1100 31,5 Vicente Mardones Fresco , Pumara (CHI), Che Nova (CHI)
25.11 Chc 6 1100 58,8 Vicente Mardones Cederic , Gandhi Report (CHI), Happy Go L
18.11 Chc 11 1000 31,1 Roberto Benavides Tromboncito , La Recaudadora (CHI), Un Gr
28.10 Chc 7 1000 15,9 Gustavo Vera Me Dejaste Sonando , La Recaudadora (CH

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.80

Las Castanas
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Flyer - Campeona De Lima

Trainer: Alex S. Cea
Besitzer: S.C.I.

Ananias Pereda

23.12 Chc 6 1300 18,2 Carlos Pavez Gianni , Rio Canelo (CHI), Golden Warrior (
16.12 Chc 7 1100 8,7 Cristian Rojas Guailon , Constantino Romano (CHI), Vela 
09.12 Chc 5 1300 6,9 Gerson Pereda Suricata , Desert Win (CHI), Rio Canelo (CH
25.11 Chc 1 1100 3,7 Jose Moya Las Castanas , Humor Genial (CHI), The Re
30.10 Chc 8 1100 28,3 Ivan Carcamo Me Dejaste Sonando , Demos Un Paseito (

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.80

Good Victory
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Good Samaritan - Sweet S

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: El Alce

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

23.12 Chc 3 1000 8,5 Jely Barril Bad Bunny , Judge Room (CHI), Good Victo
16.12 Chc 4 1100 8,2 Jely Barril Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
09.12 Chc 2 1000 19,4 Jely Barril Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
04.12 Chc 10 1100 59,9 Gerson Pereda Nina Samaritana , Magico Secreto (CHI), Po
25.11 Chc 10 1100 23,1 Juan Reyes Yusuf , Kovu (CHI), Bad Bunny (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.80

She Is So Nice
7j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Gstaad - My Serendipity)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Martina Isidora

Cristopher Cordero

16.12 Chc 5 900 4,0 Jose Moya Pacer , Perla Invasora (CHI), Como Te Extr
21.10 Chc 4 900 3,0 Ananias Peredes Principe De Oro , Macdub (CHI), Waikorero 
07.10 Chc 3 900 4,2 Jaime Mino Gulfo , Aguas Arriba (CHI), She Is So Nice (
30.09 Chc 3 900 9,4 Juan Reyes Loyalty , El Catimba (CHI), She Is So Nice (
23.09 Chc 9 1000 4,0 Jaime Mino Quimet , Fresco (CHI), Perla Invasora (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.80

Loyalty
8j. grau/bra H [CL] (Rydilluc - Giga)

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Nicole

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

23.12 Chc 6 1000 28,1 Nicolas Venegas Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
16.12 Chc 9 1100 32,1 Nicolas Venegas Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
14.10 Chc 8 1000 34,2 Luis Aros Un Gran Penquista , Sonriele (CHI), Demos 
30.09 Chc 1 900 17,6 Nicolas Venegas Loyalty , El Catimba (CHI), She Is So Nice (
23.09 Chc 4 1000 4,7 Gustavo Vera Happy Go Lucky , Danger In Rio (CHI), Mag

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

55.80

Happy Go Lucky
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Fabula D

Trainer: Armando Navarrete Bastias
Besitzer: Elisa

Vicente Alexander Mardone

23.12 Chc 3 1000 10,0 Carlos Pavez Perla Invasora , Astroazurro (CHI), Happy G
16.12 Chc 5 1100 22,7 Vicente Mardones Sonriele , Huichamilla (CHI), Judge Room (
09.12 Chc 3 1000 21,8 Vicente Mardones Mirada De Angel , Good Victory (CHI), Happ
25.11 Chc 3 1100 15,4 Luis Rojas Cederic , Gandhi Report (CHI), Happy Go L
18.11 Chc 6 1000 16,2 Cristopher Cordero Tudo Gostoso , Un Gran Penquista (CHI), F

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

55.80

Schneller
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Gemologist - Espadilla Nis

Trainer: Reinaldo B. Bello
Besitzer: Vincent Darell

Franco Olivares

05.08 Chc 10 1100 7,9 Juan Campos Cinema Paradiso , Donde Miguelito (CHI), P
29.07 Chc 2 1000 12,1 Juan Campos El Regento , Schneller (CHI), Cinema Parad
08.07 Chc 3 1100 7,5 Quinteros Kebin Holandes Errante , Copayapu (CHI), Schnell
01.07 Chc 7 1000 30,9 Roberto Benavides Trio Baracaibo , Grande Candonga (CHI), A
26.06 Chc 8 1100 81,4 Roberto Benavides Iron Star , Blue Dubai (CHI), Big Red (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


